Wave - Appeal Decisions Report

Lists the current information about FRNs affected by a given Funding Appeal Wave.

Criteria:

e Appeal Wave is 114
e Funding Year is or 2023

Service
Provider

Applicant (BEN)

State

FRN

Status

SLD Explanation

Requested
Amount

Committed
Amount

(SPIN)

Aercor Wireless,
Inc.
(143034134)

Ardham
Technologies,
Inc (143032021)

Aurora Systems
Consulting, Inc.
(143032695)

ENA Services,
LLC
(143030857)

ENA Services,
LLC
(143030857)

Pekin Community
School Dist (132637)

Chinle Unified School
Dist 24 (143224)

Holmdel Township
School Dist (123004)

Kentucky State Dept Of
Educ (128821)

Kentucky State Dept Of
Educ (128821)

NJ

2399053871

2399052576

2399058161

2399048507

2399048541

IC

BM

BM

IA

IA

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
CEP Base Year for BEN
98822 TSAILE
ELEMENT...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:RAL
change implemented
on your FCC Form 471,

MR1:In consultation
with the applicant,
BEN 17025700 Early
Childhood Center,
and...

MR1:In consultation
with the applicant,
BEN 17025700 Early
Childhood Center,
and...

$5,690.65

$312,985.27

$16,242.72

$54,180.00

$77,400.00

$5,690.65

$312,985.27

$16,242.72

$54,180.00

$77,400.00




Service
Provider
(SPIN)

Applicant (BEN)

State

FRN

Status

SLD Explanation

Requested
Amount

Committed
Amount

ENA Services,
LLC
(143030857)

ENA Services,
LLC
(143030857)

ENA Services,
LLC
(143030857)

GIGAKOM
(143027209)

Hye Tech
Network &
Security
Solutions LLC
(143035587)

Metrix Solutions
LLC
(143032643)

Network
Innovations, Inc
(143028851)

Kentucky State Dept Of
Educ (128821)

Kentucky State Dept Of
Educ (128821)

Starkville-Oktibbeha
County Library System
(128734)

Washington Unified
School District
(16067741)

Liberty School District
25 (142982)

Petal School District
(128684)

Child Center Of New
York, The (16044550)

MS

CA

AZ

MS

NY

2399048558

2399048564

2399022981

2399019030

2399020624

2399059357

2399036257

IA

IA

MB

IC

BM

BM

MB

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Not
Funded

Funded

MR1:In consultation
with the applicant,
BEN 17025700 Early
Childhood Center,
BEN...

MR1:In consultation
with the applicant,
BEN 44635 FORT
LOGAN HIGH
SCHOOL, and 44...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

MR1:The Contract
Expiration Date was
changed from
06/30/2024 to
09/30/2024 to ag...

MR1:This is a new
FRN. It was created in
order to change the
service type reques...

MR1:The amount of
the funding request
was changed from
$946.00 per month to
$638...

$92,880.00

$108,360.00

$1,843.20

$39,525.21

$4,279.00

$0.00

$4,880.70

$92,880.00

$108,360.00

$1,843.20

$39,525.21

$4,279.00

$0.00

$4,880.70




Service
Provider
(SPIN)

Applicant (BEN)

State

FRN

Status

SLD Explanation

Requested
Amount

Committed
Amount

NTUA Wireless,
LLC
(143035541)

NTUA Wireless,
LLC
(143035541)

NTUA Wireless,
LLC
(143035541)

NTUA Wireless,
LLC
(143035541)

NTUA Wireless,
LLC
(143035541)

Point Broadband
Fiber Holding,
LLC
(143052336)

Point Broadband
Fiber Holding,
LLC
(143052336)

Navajo Nation Tribal
Consortium (17023688)

Navajo Nation Tribal
Consortium (17023688)

Navajo Nation Tribal
Consortium (17023688)

Navajo Nation Tribal
Consortium (17023688)

Navajo Nation Tribal
Consortium (17023688)

Dawson County School
District (127363)

Dawson County School
District (127363)

AZ

AZ

AZ

AZ

AZ

2399059316

2399056884

2399056871

2399056841

2399056811

2399024206

2399024205

IA

IA

IA

IA

IA

IA

IA

Not
Funded

Not
Funded

Not
Funded

Not
Funded

Not

Funded

Funded

Funded

MR1:This is a new
FRN. It was split from
FRN 2399056916,
2399056871, and
2399056...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:BEN
17025428 Kaibeto (Kai
Bii To) has been rem...

MR1:The Total Project
Plant Route Feet for
FRN 2399056871 was
modified from 17 t...

MR1:In consultation
with the applicant,
BEN17025428 Kaibeto
(Kai Bii To) has bee...

MR1:In consultation
with the applicant,
BEN17025428 Kaibeto
(Kai Bii To) has bee...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$0.00

$45,792.00

$876,053.51

$22,896.00

$69,410.71

$118,440.00

$27,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$118,440.00

$27,300.00




Service

Provider Committed

Amount

Requested

FRN Amount

Applicant (BEN) State Status

SLD Explanation

(SPIN)

Point Broadband
Fiber Holding,
LLC
(143052336)

Point Broadband
Fiber Holding,
LLC
(143052336)

Point Broadband
Fiber Holding,
LLC
(143052336)

Point Broadband
Fiber Holding,
LLC
(143052336)

Point Broadband
Fiber Holding,
LLC
(143052336)

Point Broadband
Fiber Holding,
LLC
(143052336)

Point Broadband
Fiber Holding,
LLC
(143052336)

Lumpkin County School
District (127362)

Lumpkin County School
District (127362)

Lumpkin County School
District (127362)

Lumpkin County School
District (127362)

Lumpkin County School
District (127362)

Ne Georgia Regional
Library (127356)

Ne Georgia Regional
Library (127356)

GA

GA

GA

GA

GA

GA

GA

2399058091

2399020373

2399058089

2399035697

2399020358

2399049990

2399049923

IA

IA

IA

IA

IA

MB

MB

Funded

Not
Funded

Funded

Funded

Not
Funded

Funded

Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

DR1:The products and
services that are
requested on this FRN
2399020373 are
Dark...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

DR1:The service that
are requested on this
FRN is Dark Fiber (No
Special Constru...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$37,800.00

$37,800.00

$13,440.00

$4,200.00

$13,440.00

$19,700.00

$2,880.00

$37,800.00

$0.00

$13,440.00

$4,200.00

$0.00

$19,700.00

$2,880.00




Service
Provider
(SPIN)

Applicant (BEN)

FRN

Status

SLD Explanation

Requested
Amount

Committed
Amount

Fiber Holding,
LLC
(143052336)

Smith Bagley,
Inc.
(143000989)

Smith Bagley,
Inc.
(143000989)

SWC
Telesolutions,
Inc.
(143032751)

SWC
Telesolutions,
Inc.
(143032751)

SWC
Telesolutions,
Inc.
(143032751)

Syntrio
Solutions, LLC
(143054344)

Syntrio
Solutions, LLC
(143054344)

Point Broadband

Ne Georgia Regional
Library (127356)

Navajo Nation Tribal
Consortium (17023688)

Navajo Nation Tribal
Consortium (17023688)

Navajo Nation Tribal
Consortium (17023688)

Navajo Nation Tribal
Consortium (17023688)

Navajo Nation Tribal
Consortium (17023688)

Chillicothe School
District (141899)

Crowell Indep School
District (141902)

GA

AZ

AZ

AZ

AZ

AZ

TX

2399049805

2399056761

2399056770

2399056998

2399056916

2399059543

2399023295

2399017838

IA

IA

IA

IA

IA

IA

IC

I€

Funded

Not
Funded

Not
Funded

Not
Funded

Not
Funded

Not
Funded

Funded

Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

MR1:The Total Project
Plant Route Feet for
FRN 2399056761 was
modified from 26 t...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:BEN
17025428 Kaibeto (Kai
Bii To) has been rem...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:BEN
17025428 Kaibeto (Kai
Bii To) has been rem...

MR1:The Total Project
Plant Route Feet for
FRN 2399056916 was
modified from 17 t...

MR1:BEN 17025428
Kaibeto (Kai Bii To) has
been removed from the
FCC Form 471...

MRI1:FRN Line Item #
2399023295.001 was
for both Cabling and
Installation, Activa...

MR1:The funding
request amount was
reduced from
$12,610.00 to
$12,603.00 to remo...

$60,480.00

$2,596,271.57

$8,586.00

$20,022.55

$1,890,976.92

$0.00

$4,420.00

$10,082.40

$60,480.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$4,420.00

$10,082.40




Service
Provider Applicant (BEN) State FRN Status SLD Explanation

Requested Committed

(SPIN) Amount Amount
MR1:Approved as
Syntrio Graham Indep School submitted. MR1:The
Solutions, LLC District (141018) TX 2399032776 IC  Funded applicant did not $41,841.60 $41,841.60
(143054344) submit any RAL
correctio...
MR1:The Type of
Syntrio Graham Indeo School Internal Connection for
Solutions, LLC District (141(?18) TX 2399032780 IC Funded FRN Line Item $39,808.00 $39,808.00
(143054344) 2399032780.005 was
modifie...
MR1:Approved as
Syntrio Knox City-O'Brien Ind submitted. MR1:The
Solutions, LLC Sch Dist (142014) TX 2399005236 IA  Funded applicant did not $9,724.86 $9,724.86
(143054344) submit any RAL
correctio...
MR1:The Contract
Unite Private Aurora Public Schools Expiration Date was
Networks, LLC (142119) CO 2399020847 ITA  Funded changed from $495,628.61 $495,628.61
(143029868) 01/31/2026 to
12/01/2026 to ag...
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