Wave - Appeal Decisions Report

Lists the current information about FRNs affected by a given Funding Appeal Wave.

Criteria:

- Appeal Wave is 114
- Funding Year is or 2023

Service Provider (SPIN)	Applicant (BEN)	State	FRN	Svc	Status	SLD Explanation	Requested Amount	Committed Amount
Aercor Wireless, Inc. (143034134)	Pekin Community School Dist (132637)	IA	2399053871	IC	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$5,690.65	\$5,690.65
Ardham Technologies, Inc (143032021)	Chinle Unified School Dist 24 (143224)	AZ	2399052576	BM	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The CEP Base Year for BEN 98822 TSAILE ELEMENT	\$312,985.27	\$312,985.27
Aurora Systems Consulting, Inc. (143032695)	Holmdel Township School Dist (123004)	NJ	2399058161	BM	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:RAL change implemented on your FCC Form 471, M	\$16,242.72	\$16,242.72
ENA Services, LLC (143030857)	Kentucky State Dept Of Educ (128821)	KY	2399048507	IA	Funded	MR1:In consultation with the applicant, BEN 17025700 Early Childhood Center, and	\$54,180.00	\$54,180.00
ENA Services, LLC (143030857)	Kentucky State Dept Of Educ (128821)	KY	2399048541	IA	Funded	MR1:In consultation with the applicant, BEN 17025700 Early Childhood Center, and	\$77,400.00	\$77,400.00

Service Provider (SPIN)	Applicant (BEN)	State	FRN	Svc	Status	SLD Explanation	Requested Amount	Committed Amount
ENA Services, LLC (143030857)	Kentucky State Dept Of Educ (128821)	KY	2399048558	IA	Funded	MR1:In consultation with the applicant, BEN 17025700 Early Childhood Center, BEN	\$92,880.00	\$92,880.00
ENA Services, LLC (143030857)	Kentucky State Dept Of Educ (128821)	KY	2399048564	IA	Funded	MR1:In consultation with the applicant, BEN 44635 FORT LOGAN HIGH SCHOOL, and 44	\$108,360.00	\$108,360.00
ENA Services, LLC (143030857)	Starkville-Oktibbeha County Library System (128734)	MS	2399022981	MB	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$1,843.20	\$1,843.20
GIGAKOM (143027209)	Washington Unified School District (16067741)	CA	2399019030	IC	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$39,525.21	\$39,525.21
Hye Tech Network & Security Solutions LLC (143035587)	Liberty School District 25 (142982)	AZ	2399020624	BM	Funded	MR1:The Contract Expiration Date was changed from 06/30/2024 to 09/30/2024 to ag	\$4,279.00	\$4,279.00
Metrix Solutions LLC (143032643)	Petal School District (128684)	MS	2399059357	BM	Not Funded	MR1:This is a new FRN. It was created in order to change the service type reques	\$0.00	\$0.00
Network Innovations, Inc (143028851)	Child Center Of New York, The (16044550)	NY	2399036257	MB	Funded	MR1:The amount of the funding request was changed from \$946.00 per month to \$638	\$4,880.70	\$4,880.70

Service Provider (SPIN)	Applicant (BEN)	State	FRN	Svc	Status	SLD Explanation	Requested Amount	Committed Amount
NTUA Wireless, LLC (143035541)	Navajo Nation Tribal Consortium (17023688)	AZ	2399059316	IA	Not Funded	MR1:This is a new FRN. It was split from FRN 2399056916, 2399056871, and 2399056	\$0.00	\$0.00
NTUA Wireless, LLC (143035541)	Navajo Nation Tribal Consortium (17023688)	AZ	2399056884	IA	Not Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:BEN 17025428 Kaibeto (Kai Bii To) has been rem	\$45,792.00	\$0.00
NTUA Wireless, LLC (143035541)	Navajo Nation Tribal Consortium (17023688)	AZ	2399056871	IA	Not Funded	MR1:The Total Project Plant Route Feet for FRN 2399056871 was modified from 17 t	\$876,053.51	\$0.00
NTUA Wireless, LLC (143035541)	Navajo Nation Tribal Consortium (17023688)	AZ	2399056841	IA	Not Funded	MR1:In consultation with the applicant, BEN17025428 Kaibeto (Kai Bii To) has bee	\$22,896.00	\$0.00
NTUA Wireless, LLC (143035541)	Navajo Nation Tribal Consortium (17023688)	AZ	2399056811	IA	Not Funded	MR1:In consultation with the applicant, BEN17025428 Kaibeto (Kai Bii To) has bee	\$69,410.71	\$0.00
Point Broadband Fiber Holding, LLC (143052336)	Dawson County School District (127363)	GA	2399024206	IA	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$118,440.00	\$118,440.00
Point Broadband Fiber Holding, LLC (143052336)	Dawson County School District (127363)	GA	2399024205	IA	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$27,300.00	\$27,300.00

Service Provider (SPIN)	Applicant (BEN)	State	FRN	Svc	Status	SLD Explanation	Requested Amount	Committed Amount
Point Broadband Fiber Holding, LLC (143052336)	Lumpkin County School District (127362)	GA	2399058091	IA	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$37,800.00	\$37,800.00
Point Broadband Fiber Holding, LLC (143052336)	Lumpkin County School District (127362)	GA	2399020373	IA	Not Funded	DR1:The products and services that are requested on this FRN 2399020373 are Dark	\$37,800.00	\$0.00
Point Broadband Fiber Holding, LLC (143052336)	Lumpkin County School District (127362)	GA	2399058089	IA	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$13,440.00	\$13,440.00
Point Broadband Fiber Holding, LLC (143052336)	Lumpkin County School District (127362)	GA	2399035697	IA	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00
Point Broadband Fiber Holding, LLC (143052336)	Lumpkin County School District (127362)	GA	2399020358	IA	Not Funded	DR1:The service that are requested on this FRN is Dark Fiber (No Special Constru	\$13,440.00	\$0.00
Point Broadband Fiber Holding, LLC (143052336)	Ne Georgia Regional Library (127356)	GA	2399049990	MB	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$19,700.00	\$19,700.00
Point Broadband Fiber Holding, LLC (143052336)	Ne Georgia Regional Library (127356)	GA	2399049923	MB	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$2,880.00	\$2,880.00

Service Provider (SPIN)	Applicant (BEN)	State	FRN	Svc	Status	SLD Explanation	Requested Amount	Committed Amount
Point Broadband Fiber Holding, LLC (143052336)	Ne Georgia Regional Library (127356)	GA	2399049805	IA	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$60,480.00	\$60,480.00
Smith Bagley, Inc. (143000989)	Navajo Nation Tribal Consortium (17023688)	AZ	2399056761	IA	Not Funded	MR1:The Total Project Plant Route Feet for FRN 2399056761 was modified from 26 t	\$2,596,271.57	\$0.00
Smith Bagley, Inc. (143000989)	Navajo Nation Tribal Consortium (17023688)	AZ	2399056770	IA	Not Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:BEN 17025428 Kaibeto (Kai Bii To) has been rem	\$8,586.00	\$0.00
SWC Telesolutions, Inc. (143032751)	Navajo Nation Tribal Consortium (17023688)	AZ	2399056998	IA	Not Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:BEN 17025428 Kaibeto (Kai Bii To) has been rem	\$20,022.55	\$0.00
SWC Telesolutions, Inc. (143032751)	Navajo Nation Tribal Consortium (17023688)	AZ	2399056916	IA	Not Funded	MR1:The Total Project Plant Route Feet for FRN 2399056916 was modified from 17 t	\$1,890,976.92	\$0.00
SWC Telesolutions, Inc. (143032751)	Navajo Nation Tribal Consortium (17023688)	AZ	2399059543	IA	Not Funded	MR1:BEN 17025428 Kaibeto (Kai Bii To) has been removed from the FCC Form 471	\$0.00	\$0.00
Syntrio Solutions, LLC (143054344)	Chillicothe School District (141899)	TX	2399023295	IC	Funded	MR1:FRN Line Item # 2399023295.001 was for both Cabling and Installation, Activa	\$4,420.00	\$4,420.00
Syntrio Solutions, LLC (143054344)	Crowell Indep School District (141902)	TX	2399017838	IC	Funded	MR1:The funding request amount was reduced from \$12,610.00 to \$12,603.00 to remo	\$10,082.40	\$10,082.40

Service Provider (SPIN)	Applicant (BEN)	State	FRN	Svc	Status	SLD Explanation	Requested Amount	Committed Amount
Syntrio Solutions, LLC (143054344)	Graham Indep School District (141018)	TX	2399032776	IC	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$41,841.60	\$41,841.60
Syntrio Solutions, LLC (143054344)	Graham Indep School District (141018)	TX	2399032780	IC	Funded	MR1:The Type of Internal Connection for FRN Line Item 2399032780.005 was modifie	\$39,808.00	\$39,808.00
Syntrio Solutions, LLC (143054344)	Knox City-O'Brien Ind Sch Dist (142014)	TX	2399005236	IA	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$9,724.86	\$9,724.86
Unite Private Networks, LLC (143029868)	Aurora Public Schools (142119)	CO	2399020847	IA	Funded	MR1:The Contract Expiration Date was changed from 01/31/2026 to 12/01/2026 to ag	\$495,628.61	\$495,628.61

FUNDS FOR G **YOUR E-RATE GUIDES**

Source: E-rate Manager E-RATE MANAGER is a registered trademark of Funds For Learning, LLC Data generated on Wednesday, July 09th, 2025 at 08:29 AM CDT